
STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

THIRD AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT FOR INMATE FOOD SERVICE

PURSUANT TO FORT BEND COUNTY RFP 15-058

This THIRD AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR INMATE FOOD SERVICE PURSUANT TO

FORT BEND COUNTY RFP 15-058 is made and entered into by and between FORT BEND COUNTY,

TEXAS, a body politic, acting herein by and through its Commissioners Court and Aramark
Correctional Services, LLC (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business
in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 2, 2015, the Parties entered in an AGREEMENT FOR INMATE

FOOD SERVICE PURSUANT TO FORT BEND COUNTY RFP 15-058 which was amended on October

28, 2015 and on August 01, 2017, both documents incorporated by reference.

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend a certain portion of the Agreement; and

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived by the

parties hereto. County, and Contractor agree as follows:

I. As allowed by Section Nine B of the Agreement, the Parties have agreed to renew the
Agreement effective October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019.

Amendments

Exhibit B, Aramark Proposal submitted March 10, 2015, Sections 8.11.1,

8.11.3.2, 8.11.4, 8.12.2 are amended to remove the requirement that
Contractor provide a certified basic jailer TCOLE on duty any penalty for

failure to provide same and to omit the security check penalty and the
penalty for missed face-to-face observations.

Exhibit B, Aramark Proposal submitted March 10, 2015, Section 8.4.3 is

amended to require that an annual and mutually agreeable cumulative
budget for special events be established which will be tracked throughout
the fiscal year. If the budget is surpassed, Aramark may invoice for the cost
of the food for the catering but will provide labor at no additional cost.

Page 1 of 3

33M

06/28/2018 Original sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



Exhibit C, Supplemental Negotiated Terms is amended as follows:

Inmate Meal Price $1.34

Staff Meal Price $3.00

Inmate Worker Price $2.75

Walk in Staff (non-detention staff) $2.50

Section Seven B is amended as follows:

B. Contractor agrees that the Maximum Compensation for performance
of Services pursuant to this Agreement will not exceed $1,670,727.00
for service provided October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.
Contractor further agrees that the Maximum Compensation for

performance of Services pursuant to this Agreement will not exceed
$1,688,778.00 for service provided October 1, 2018 through
September 30, 2019. Maximum Compensation will be as stated for

each service year as long as the average daily population of inmates
during the term of the Agreement does not exceed one thousand

(1000) inmates in custody. In no case shall the amount paid by County
under this Agreement exceed the Maximum Compensation without an
approved change order and certification of additional funds by the Fort

Bend County Auditor.

Except as modified herein, any prior executed document remain in full force and effect
and has not been modified or amended. In the event of conflict, the contents of the most

recently executed document shall prevail.

Execution page follows

Page 2 of 3



IV. Execution

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH, THIS AMENDMENT shall be effective upon execution of ail parties.

ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk

(Pi

"County"

FORT BEND COU

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Quau.

"Contractor"

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC

Name: t4

Title: V^'iC-g. . '^1\\£inc>

Name

[e I\i I Z^i ̂

Date: G/h

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of 1
and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County und^ thU contrart.

to accomplish

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

EXHIBIT A (2018): AGREEMENT FOR INMATE FOOD SERVICE PURSUANT TO FORT BEND

COUNTY RFP 15-058 AND ALL EXECUTED AMENDMENTS

i:\agreements\2018 agreements\sheriff's office\aramark\3rd amendment rl5-058.inmate food service, amendment 4.9.18.docx mtr

Page 3 of3

















































































































































































































































































































































































































































CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 3^295

1 of 2

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are Interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2. 3, 5. and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2018-366475

Date Filed:

06/11/2018

Date Acknowledged:

06/26/2018

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Aramark Correctional Services, LLC

Philadelphia, PA United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Ft. Bend County

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

15-058

Food Service, 3rd Year of contract

4
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check appiicable)

Controlling Intermediary

Rambo, Robert Philadelphia, PA United States X

Steams, Christopher Philadelphia, PA United States X

Baureis, Maureen Philadelphia, PA United States X

Tarangelo, James Philadelphia, PA United States X

Pressler, Brian Philadelphia, PA United States X

Rapone, Patricia Philadelphia, PA United States X

Bartrum, Tim Philadelphia, PA United States X

Adams, Mark Philadelphia, PA United States X

Jones, Kelly Philadelphia, PA United States X

Aramark Services, Inc. Philadelphia, PA United States X

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.5523



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

2 of 2

Complete Nos. 1-4 and 6 if tfiere are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Aramark Correctional Services, LLC

Philadelphia, PA United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form Is
being filed.

Ft. Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2018-366475

Date Filed:

06/11/2018

Date Acknowledged:

06/26/2018

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

15-058

Food Service, 3rd Year of contract

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
□

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is _, and my date of birth is

My address is.
(street)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of _

(city) (state) (zip code)

_, on the day of_

(country)

,20
(montti) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.5523




